times:—

MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE
A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

09.30 - 16.00
19.00 - 24.C0

05.30 - 24.00

ROUTE 173

STANDARD CONDITIONS
FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanvins a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare
payins passenger, is carried free,

Children aged 5 vears and under |6 years and additional children aged under S
years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dors are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats,

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
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ROUTE 173

FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD agasd under 5 vears and accompanvying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder. and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare
paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 vears and under 16 vears and adaitional children aged under §
years will be charged 5p atall times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discreticn of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at ali times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

G.L.C. TRAYEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole cf this route

during the permitted periods:—
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-15.5%
19.00-23.59
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS Q5.30-23.59
- é\\l{Ie'?ta:eyrocac:_rt\c:fsst%oigarrovur;a;e permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel
; THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
_g MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE
g ~ A maximum off-oeak fare of 280 is charged at the following
= Stage timesi—
3 Point SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
2 No & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 - 23.59
2z
2 I | BECONTREE HEATH Bus Station |
x
3 2 8 HEATHWAY Connor Road or Oxlow Lane 2
é 3 8 8 HEATHWAY Pettits Road 3
3 4 13 8 8 DAGENHAM HEATHWAY Station or Church Elm 4
8 5 13 13 8| 8 DAGENHAM The Cheguers 5T
8 é 21 13 i3] 8 8 POOLESLANES
13 7 21 21 1313 8 8 GALE STREET 7+
13 8 26 21 21{13 13 8] 8 RENWICK ROAD Ship & Shovel 8
20 9 26 26 21|21 13 13{ 8 8 RIPPLE ROAD Thatched House 9t
21 10 33 26 26(21 21 13|13 8 8 ALFREDS WAY The Volunteer 10t
26 | 33 33 2626 2! 21|13 13 8] 8 GASCOIGNEROAD II
‘26 12 §33 33 33({26 26 21(21 i3 13; 8 8 GOOSELEY LANE 12
33 13 §33 33 33(33 26 26|21 21 13|13 8 8 EAST HAM MANOR WAY 13
33 14 33 33 3333 33 26|26 21 21{13 13 8( 8 NOELROAD |4
33 IS5 {33 33 33|33 33 33(26 26 21|21 13 13] 8 & PRINCE REGENT LANE I5
33 16 §33 33 33(33 33 33{33 26 26|21 21 1313 8 8 NEW BARN STREET Newham Way 16
33 17 §33 33 3333 33 3333 33 26(26 21 21|13 13 8| 8 BALAAM STREET Abbey Arms 17 )
i3 18 §33 33 33!33 33 33(33 33 2626 21 2113 13 8| 8 8 BARKING ROAD Hermit Road 18
33 19 §33 33 33|33 33 33{33 33 26{26 21 21{13 13 8| 8 8 B8 CANNING TOWN Station 19+

[33] [720 ]33733 33[33 33 3333 33 33/26 26 21{2} 13 13/ 8 8 8| 8 POPLARIron Bridge Tovern 20
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WEST HAM L.T. Goroge 16

DAGENMAM New Road Terminus 4
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ROUTE

WHOLE ROUTE RUNS IN
OUTER (ORANGE) ZONE

-[20] 20755

17

FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanying a fare-paving adult or child pass
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare
paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 vears and under |6 years and additional children aged under S
years will be charged 5p at all times,

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free,

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. Travel Permits are avallable for free travel over the whole of this route

during the permmed perio
NDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-15.59
19.00-23.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23,59
All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare trave
over any part of this route.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

GOOSELEY LANE 12

Stage
Point
No.
19 | WEST HAM L.T. Garage |9
20 J10 PLAISTOW Broadway 20
ggg‘e‘ 21 10 10 PLAISTOW Stephens Road or Station 21
No 22 20 10 10 WEST HAM Church 22
I § BECONTREE HEATH Bus Station | 23 J20 20 10] 10 STRATFORD Bus Station 23
2 i0 HEATHWAY Connor Road or Oxlow Lane 2
3 10 10 HEATHWAY Pettits Road 3
4 20 10 10 DAGENHAM HEATHWAY Station or Church Eim 4
S 20 20 10| 10 DAGENHAM The Chequers S5t
6 J20 20 20| 10 10 POOLES LANE 6
7 20 20 20| 20 10 10 GALE STREET 7+
] 20 20 10| 10 RENWICK ROAD Ship & Shovel 8
9 20 20 20 20| 10 10 RIPPLE ROAD Thatched House 91
1] 20 20 20{ 20 10 10 ALFREDS WAY The Volunteer 10t
1 20 20 10f 10 GASCOIGNE ROAD 11

e

13 20 20 20| 20 10 10 EAST HAM MANOR WAY 13

14 20 20 10{ 10 NOEL ROAD 14

5 20 20 20 20 20 20| 10 10 PRINCE REGENT LANE 15

16 20 20 20| 20 10 10 NEW BARN STREET Newham Way 16

17 20 20 (0| 10 BALAAM STREET Abbey Arms 1T

18 20 20 20 20 20 20 10} 10 10 BARKING ROAD Hermit Road 18

19 20 20 10| §i0 10 10 CANNING TOWN Station 19t

20 20 20 10|10 MANOR ROAD Star Lane (N/B) or Stephenson Street (5/B) 20
21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20{ 10 10 WEST HAM Station 21

22 » 20 20 20)20 10 10 WEST HAM Church 22

23 §20 20 20| 20 20 20{ 20 20 20{ 20 20 20| 20 20 20| 20 20 20 20 20 |o] 10 STRATFORD Bus Station 23

[ 24 ]20 20 20[20 20 20[20 20 20[ 20 20 20] 20 20 20] 10

10 WEST HAM L.T. Garage 24
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Epping Forest Concessionary Fare Permits

Valid for travet at child rate (Concessionary Single farel, for journeys wholly within the
sectlon Goodmayes, King George Hospital 1 and Chadwell Heath, Tollgate 5 except
between 0430 and 0859 Mondays to Fridays. Valid all day public holidays.

Bus Passes ® LT Cards ® Travelcards

Zone Are valid and available between

415/ 6) Il Goodmayas King George Hospital and
East Backton Asda

Bus Passes ® LT Cards @ Travelcards

4
(5/6)

3]

KBl Goodmayes, King George Hospital (I1G3] 1

BN Little Heath, Hawbush (163] 2

Il Chadwell Heath Hospital IRM61 3

Bl Chadwell Heath, Wangey Road [RM6] 4

BB Chadwell Heath, Tollgate (RMs] 5

A stantey Avenue [RM8) 6

Becontree Heath Bus Station [RM10] 7

Bl Heathway, Connor Road or Oxlow Lane [RM9] 8
[Ell Heathway, Halbutt Street {RM9] 9

BB} Dagenham Heathway Station © [RM9) 10

&l Dag 1, Kent Avenue [RM9] 11

[EE] Pooles Lane [RM9) 12

EEl Goresbrook Leisure Centre [RM9] 13

B8 Renwick Road Ship & Shovel 111114

B Rippte Road, Lodge Avenue or Thatched House [1G11] 15
B3 Alfreds Way, The Volunteer iG11] 16
Gascoigne Road liG11117

BB Gooseley Lane (€6118

& East Ham Manor Way, Newham Way [E6] 19
L) East Beckton Asda [£s] 20

[Zone ]

Fares revised 1 Oct 2000

3 K] East Ham Manor Way, Newham Way and
East Beckton Asds

Route IE’

| Faes |
Adult 70p

Child & New Deal

Up to two children under 5 years

A Penalty Fare of £5 is payable if you fall to show on demand|

adult fare at afl times.

‘Wheelchair-users are permitted to travel free,
throughout this route - at any time, on all journeys

operated by wheelchair accessible vehicles,

accomp g an adult or chitd
ticket or pass holder and not
occupying seats to the exclusion
of other passengers are carried
free.

Children aged 5 and under 14
years and additional chitdren
under 5 years, children aged 14
and 15 years producing a valid
Child Rate Photocard, also holders
of a valid New Deal Photocard:
are charged the fares below for a
single joumey on one bus.

All times
{except as below) 40p
From 2200 to 0429 daily

Aduit fare

Children of 14 and 15 years not
producing a valid Child Rate
Photocard, also New Deal
participants not producing a valid
New Deal Photocard, are charged
the adult fare at all times.

Freedom Passes

London Boroughs Elderly and
Disabled Persons freedom pass -
valid for free travel, except
between 0430 and 0859 Mondays
to Fridays. Valid all day public
holldays.

Blind Persons freedom pass - valid
for free travel any time.

No other freedom passes are
accepted on LT services.

The fares shown apply only
when through Journeys are run

Operated by Arriva London North East
for London Buses

=
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